Daily Inspection Results
Tuesday, December 06, 2016

HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

Permit Inspection Address Completed Partial

VD Inspected By A/P Location ) Result
No Tvoe Inspected B A/P Location Date Ins Result
103042 Final Inspection 121 PRINCESS CIR Roger M. Layman Ladd Park Lot 614 12/6/2016 N failed
P104909 Final 230 FRANKLIN RD STE Randall A. Tosh MAFIOZAS 12/6/2016 N failed
101
E108206 Service Release 773 FONTWELL LN David M. Wright LADD PARK LOT 909 12/6/2016 N Passed
108437 Final Inspection 718 FONTWELL LN Patrick T. Virrill Ladd Park Lot 1012 12/6/2016 N failed
P107902 Final 707 SHELLEY LN Derek Beard WESTHAVEN LOT 1658, NEW 12/6/2016 N Passed
E109963 Service Release 307 MESSENGER LN  Scott Harris TYWATER CROSSING LOT 53, 12/6/2016 N Passed
NEW
111243 Frame Inspection 425 MEALER ST JOHN PRICE HURSTBOURNE PARK LOT 103, 12/6/2016 N Passed
NEW
E109690 Final 1002 REESE DR Scott Harris RIZER POIT LOT 11; NEW 12/6/2016 N Passed
95215 Insulation 870 OAK MEADOW DR Barrett Petty SOMERBY OF FRANKLIN 12/6/2016 N Passed
Inspection
E109867 Service Release 1016 REESE DR Scott Harris RIZER POINT LOT 18; NEW 12/6/2016 N Passed
E112667 Final 720 NEWCOMB ST David M. Wright LADD PARK LOT 710; NEW 12/6/2016 N Passed
109059 Slab Inspection 601 CORPORATE Randall A. Tosh HILTON FRANKLIN 12/6/2016 N Partial
CENTRE DR COOLSPRINGS PARKING DECK
E108874 Service Release 419 MEALER ST Maurice Holland HURSTBOURNE PARK LOT 102, 12/6/2016 N Partial
NEW
96832 Frame Inspection 302 INNOVATION DR Randall A. Tosh 302 Innovation Drive 12/6/2016 N Passed
114945 Final Inspection 1331 FAIRBANKS ST JOHN PRICE AMELIA PARK, LOT 19; NEW 12/6/2016 N failed
E115112 Final 4601 CAROTHERS David M. Wright UROLOGY ASSOCIATES 12/6/2016 N Passed
PKWY
M115434  Final 112 CHILDS LN JOHN PRICE CLOVER MEADOWS 12/6/2016 N failed

111465 Slab Inspection 135 5TH AVE Randall A. Tosh Historic Fifth Square Renovation  12/6/2016 N Partial



114666

E107550

E107547

E107546

E107552

E107583

E107586

E107587

E107585

111902

P109078

100532

105567

E107548

M107902

M109834

E111310

M108935

E112153

P107975

E112479

E112665

Frame Inspection
Service Release
Service Release
Service Release
Service Release
Service Release
Service Release
Service Release
Service Release
Final Inspection
Rough In

Frame Inspection

Final Inspection
Service Release

Final

Final

Service Release

Final

Final

Plumbing
Backflow

Rough In

Final

4000 HUGHES XING
STE 130

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 243

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 240

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 239

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 245

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 276

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 279

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 280

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 278

4025 RYECROFT LN

212 MARY WEBB ST

427 NICHOL MILL LN

308 CIRCUIT RD

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 241

707 SHELLEY LN

250 3RD AVE

735 MOUNT HOPE ST

200 MORNING MIST LN

1014 REESEDR

2020 ECHELON DR

647 LOCKWOOD LN

726 NEWCOMB ST

Randall A. Tosh
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Patrick T. Virrill
JOHN PRICE

JOHN PRICE

Barrett Petty
Maurice Holland

Derek Beard

Barrett Petty

Scott Harris

Derek Beard

Scott Harris

Roger M. Layman

David M. Wright

David M. Wright

BERRY FARMS, BLDG A, STE
130

Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK

LOT 564, NEW

BERRY FARMS TOWNHOMES
LOT 7095, NEW

427 Nichol Mill Lane - Foundation

LADD PARK SECTION 17 REV 1

LOT 47
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor

WESTHAVEN LOT 1658, NEW

250 3rd Ave South

HARD BARGAIN LOT 2; NEW

WESTHAVEN; 200 MORNING
MIST LN .. ADDITION

Rizer Point lot 17

Echelon Lot 77

LOCKWOOD GLEN LOT 211,
NEW

LADD PARK LOT 711; NEW

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Cancell
ed

failed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed



114049

114673

M113996

E114711

115070

M115439

M112377

P115610

E107549

E107545

E107551

E107588

E107584

E107581

E107582

E112724

110066

P114240

109749

P115672

109753

109761

107902

Frame Inspection

Frame Inspection

Gas Line
Slab
Frame Inspection

Fireplace

Fireplace

Plumbing Under
Slab

Service Release
Service Release
Service Release
Service Release
Service Release
Service Release
Service Release

Service Release
Final Inspection
Rough In

Frame Inspection

Plumbing
Backflow

Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection

Final Inspection

4014 RYECROFT LN

251 WRENNEWOOD LN

3001 FARMHOUSE DR

5002 RIZER POINT DR

369 SIMS LN

623 LOCKWOOD LN

9002 WENLOCK LN

40 MOSS LN

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 242

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 238

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 244

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 281

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 277

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 274

427 NICHOL MILL LN
APT 275

427 NICHOL MILL LN

936 RYECROFT LN

737 NEWCOMB ST

9002 WENLOCK LN

508 ROCHESTER
CLOSE

9008 WENLOCK LN

9020 WENLOCK LN

707 SHELLEY LN

Patrick T. Virrill

Randall A. Tosh

JOHN PRICE
Scott Harris
Randall A. Tosh

Roger M. Layman

Roger M. Layman

Randall A. Tosh
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland
Maurice Holland

Maurice Holland
Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty
Roger M. Layman

Derek Beard

Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman

Derek Beard

Ladd Park Section 26 Lot 519

REID HILL COMMONS
SCREENED PORCH

TAP ROOT HILLS LOT 78
Rizer Point Lot 29
369 Sims Lane - Reno

LOCKWOOD GLEN; LOT 215,
NEW

ECHELON LOT 59

THE LOOK

Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor
Nichol Mill Lofts 2nd Floor

MCIA MAIN

LADD PARK LOT 701

LADD PARK LOT 758; NEW
ECHELON LOT 59

West Haven Lot 1261- Irrigation
Backflow

ECHELON LOT 60
ECHELON LOT 62

WESTHAVEN LOT 1658, NEW

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

failed

failed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed



E115706

E115656

109982

M112613

E115463

M111994

107981

M107981

M108886

E106305

M105111

M108862

E108931

E109280

E109538

109749

109761

111543

111774

112183

112274

M112752

Rough In
Final

Final Inspection
Rough In

Low Voltage
Fireplace

Final Inspection
Final

Final

Service Release

Fireplace

Rough In
Final

Service Release
Service Release

Wall Inspection
Wall Inspection

Insulation
Inspection

Frame Inspection

Frame Inspection

Insulation
Inspection

Gas Line

517 CRAFTON AVE

2043 BEAMON DR

304 SPENCER CREEK
RD

123 HARLINSDALE CT

1042 CLIFTON ST

425 MEALER ST

1725 BISCAYNE DR

1725 BISCAYNE DR

3031 GENERAL
MARTIN LN

427 NICHOL MILL LN

417 BOYD MILL AVE

427 NICHOL MILL LN

785 FONTWELL LN

779 FONTWELL LN

502 TYWATER
CROSSING BLVD

9002 WENLOCK LN

9020 WENLOCK LN

324 RIVER BLUFF DR

936 HORNSBY DR

941 HORNSBY DR

6013 HEADWATERS
DR

5006 LAUGHING
BROOK LN

Scott Harris
David M. Wright

Randall A. Tosh
Derek Beard
Scott Harris
JOHN PRICE

JOHN PRICE
JOHN PRICE

JOHN PRICE

Maurice Holland

Derek Beard

JOHN PRICE
David M. Wright

David M. Wright
Scott Harris

Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman

Randall A. Tosh

Patrick T. Virrill

Patrick T. Virrill
Roger M. Layman

Roger M. Layman

REBEL MEADOWS
Ladd Park 528 - Temp

POOL

HARLINSDALE MANOR LOT 11,
NEW

WESTHAVEN LOT 1832,
SECURITY

Hurstbourne Park Lot 103
Fireplace

AMELIA PARK LOT 25; NEW
AMELIA PARK LOT 25; NEW

Berry Farms Lot 158

Nichol Mill - House Panel 1L4A

BOYD MILL AVE

BUILDING # 6 FLOOR #3
Highlands at Ladd Park Lot 907

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK
LOT 908, NEW

TYWATER CROSSING LOT 2,
NEW

ECHELON LOT 59
ECHELON LOT 62

Riverbluff Lot 77

LADD PARK LOT 1195

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK
LOT 1127, NEW

WATERS EDGE LOT 3; NEW

WATERS EDGE LOT 18,
GASLINE, FIREPLACE, HVAC,
WATER HEATER

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

failed

failed

Passed

Passed

Cancell
ed

Passed

Passed

failed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

Cancell
ed

Passed

failed



112808

P111243

112463

P114945

109757

109765

M115640

E115504

E115656

E111700

M115531

E102925

94043

108886

P107981

P108886

E106216

E106303

E107981

108935

E109131

E109229

P108935

Insulation
Inspection

Plumbing Water
Line
Frame Inspection

Plumbing Under
Slab

Frame Inspection
Frame Inspection

Fireplace

Rough In
Temp

Low Voltage
Fireplace

Rough In
Final Inspection
Final Inspection

Final

Final

Final
Service Release
Final

Final Inspection
Final

Final

Final

1048 CLIFTON ST

425 MEALER ST

3015 BURLINGTON
PASS

1331 FAIRBANKS ST

9014 WENLOCK LN

9026 WENLOCK LN

597 PLOUGHMANS
BEND DR

344 BEAMON DR

2043 BEAMON DR

3400 MALLORY LN

1042 CLIFTON ST

125 SOUTHEAST
PKWY

408 EDDY LN

3031 GENERAL
MARTIN LN

1725 BISCAYNE DR

3031 GENERAL
MARTIN LN

3019 ARDROSSAN DR

427 NICHOL MILL LN

1725 BISCAYNE DR

200 MORNING MIST LN

822 CHARMING CT

761 FONTWELL LN

Derek Beard
JOHN PRICE
Derek Beard
JOHN PRICE

Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman

Derek Beard

David M. Wright
David M. Wright
David M. Wright
Derek Beard
Scott Harris
Randall A. Tosh

JOHN PRICE

JOHN PRICE

JOHN PRICE

David M. Wright
Maurice Holland
David M. Wright

Derek Beard
Scott Harris

David M. Wright

200 MORNING MIST LN Derek Beard

Westhaven Sec 45 Lot 1833

HURSTBOURNE PARK LOT 103,

NEW
3015 BURLINGTON PASS

AMELIA PARK, LOT 19; NEW

ECHELON LOT 61
ECHELON LOT 63

CHESTNUT BEND; ADDITION

LADD PARK LOT 1116
Ladd Park 528 - Temp
CULVERS OF FRANKLIN
WESTHAVEN LOT 1832

APCOM INC ADDITION

408 Eddy Ln, Villages of Eddy
Lane - Lot 1

Berry Farms Lot 158

AMELIA PARK LOT 25; NEW

Berry Farms Lot 158

ECHELON LOT 72; NEW
Nichol Mill - House Panel 4L4B
AMELIA PARK LOT 25; NEW

WESTHAVEN; 200 MORNING
MIST LN

TYWATER CROSSING LOT 62;
NEW

Ladd Park Lot 911

WESTHAVEN; 200 MORNING
MIST LN .. ADDITION

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed



109753

E111391

P106246

E111700

112310

112428

M112077

P111243

108033

E114916

M115019

P115020

M115017

P115018

E114959

E115484

M115477

M112858

112445

P101406

P115622

104135

M109663

Wall Inspection
Service Release

Plumbing
Backflow

Rough In
Final Inspection

Insulation
Inspection

Gas Line
Plumbing Sewer
Line

Slab Inspection

Final
Gas Line

Plumbing Gas
Line
Gas Line

Plumbing Gas
Line

Rough In

Low Voltage
Final

Rough In

Frame Inspection

Final

Plumbing Under
Slab

Final Inspection

Gas Line

9008 WENLOCK LN

219 BEAMON DR

3003 ARDROSSAN DR

3400 MALLORY LN

4032 RYECROFT LN

8017 BROOKPARK AVE

768 SHELLEY LN

425 MEALER ST

4057 RURAL PLAINS
CIR

725 COOL SPRINGS
BLVD STE 200

4000 HUGHES XING
STE 130

4000 HUGHES XING
STE 130

4000 HUGHES XING
STE 120

4000 HUGHES XING
STE 120

416 FONTAINE DR

647 LOCKWOOD LN

1506 BRADEN CIR

261 CIRCUIT RD

4043 RYECROFT LN

538 ROCHESTER
CLOSE

508 W MAIN ST

347 RIVER BLUFF DR

1104 AMELIA PARK DR

Roger M. Layman
David M. Wright

Roger M. Layman

David M. Wright
Patrick T. Virrill

Roger M. Layman

Derek Beard

JOHN PRICE
JOHN PRICE
David M. Wright
JOHN PRICE
Randall A. Tosh
JOHN PRICE
Randall A. Tosh

Scott Harris
David M. Wright
Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty
Patrick T. Virrill

Derek Beard
Derek Beard

Barrett Petty

JOHN PRICE

ECHELON LOT 60
LADD PARK LOT 1182; NEW

Echelon Lot 69

CULVERS OF FRANKLIN
LADD PARK LOT 522; NEW

Stream Valley Lot 231

WESTHAVEN LOT 1671; NEW

HURSTBOURNE PARK LOT 103,
NEW

Lee Company Office Building

MAGGATTEAUX STE 200;
BUILD-OUT

Suite 130
Suite 130
Suite 120
Suite 120

FOUNDERS POINT SUB LOT 46
LOCKWOOD GLEN LOT 211
1506 Braden Cir

Ladd Park Lot 27

Highland of Ladd Park Lot 567

538 Rochester Close, Westhaven
Lot 1266

Scout's

RIVERBLUFF SEC 1 LOT 2, NEW

Amelia Park Lot 77

12/6/2016
12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016
12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016
12/6/2016
12/6/2016
12/6/2016
12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

Passed

Passed

Passed

Waived

failed

failed

failed

Passed

Passed

Cancell
ed

failed

failed

failed

failed

Passed

Waived

failed

failed

failed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed



111423

E114436

111340

109485

P112542

M109673

E115484

M108437

M112310

M108671

M110066

M111902

M111340

M109485

E114916

M115329

115071

E115488

P114711

M115308

101406

M101406

P115621

Frame Inspection
Rough In
Final Inspection

Final Inspection

Rough In
Gas Line
Rough In
Final
Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final
Above Ceiling

Final

Foundation
Inspection

Rough In

Plumbing Under
Slab

Fireplace

Final Inspection

Final

Plumbing Under
Slab

428 FORREST ST

2062 BEAMON DR

937 RYECROFT LN

169 HAROLD CT

623 LOCKWOOD LN

701 FONTWELL LN

647 LOCKWOOD LN

718 FONTWELL LN

4032 RYECROFT LN

707 FONTWELL LN

936 RYECROFT LN

4025 RYECROFT LN

937 RYECROFT LN

169 HAROLD CT

725 COOL SPRINGS
BLVD STE 200

389 CANNONADE CIR

604 JASPER AVE

616 JASPER AVE

5002 RIZER POINT DR

4014 RYECROFT LN

538 ROCHESTER
CLOSE

538 ROCHESTER
CLOSE

507 FAIR ST

Randall A. Tosh
David M. Wright
Barrett Petty

Patrick T. Virrill

Barrett Petty
Patrick T. Virrill
David M. Wright
Patrick T. Virrill
Patrick T. Virrill

Patrick T. Virrill

Barrett Petty

Patrick T. Virrill

Barrett Petty

Patrick T. Virrill
David M. Wright

Barrett Petty

Derek Beard

Scott Harris

Derek Beard
Patrick T. Virrill
Derek Beard
Derek Beard

Derek Beard

428 FORREST STREET
Ladd Park Sec 26 Lot 576
LADD PARK LOT 696, NEW

LADD PARK LOT 270

Lockwood Glen Lot 215
LADD PARK LOT 921
LOCKWOOD GLEN LOT 211
Ladd Park Lot 1012

LADD PARK LOT 522; NEW

Hlghlands of Ladd Park Lot 920

LADD PARK LOT 701

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK
LOT 564, NEW

LADD PARK LOT 696, NEW

LADD PARK LOT 270

MAGGATTEAUX STE 200;
BUILD-OUT

CHANGE OUT

WESTHAVEN LOT 1812, NEW

WESTHAVEN LOT 1814

Rizer Point Lot 29

ENDERLY POINTE LOT 519,
FIREPLACE

538 Rochester Close, Westhaven
Lot 1266

538 Rochester Close, Westhaven
Lot 1266

Iron Tribe - SLAB and TOP OUT
ONLY ON THIS PERMIT

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

failed

Passed

Passed

Cancell
ed

failed

Passed

Passed

failed

failed

Cancell
ed

failed

failed

Passed

Cancell
ed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

Cancell
ed

Passed
Passed

Passed

Passed



P109074

114236

E109139

P108469

112790

P112630

108671

M109795

M101849

P108437

P112310

P108671

P110066

P111902

P111340

P109485

111423

Rough In

Wall Inspection

Service Release

Rough In

Frame Inspection

Rough In

Final Inspection
Gas Line
Gas Line

Final
Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

206 MARY WEBB ST

4037 RURAL PLAINS
CIR

823 CHARMING CT

2032 ECHELON DR

2008 BEAMON DR

605 LOCKWOOD LN

707 FONTWELL LN

778 FONTWELL LN

204 EVERBRIGHT AVE

718 FONTWELL LN

4032 RYECROFT LN

707 FONTWELL LN

936 RYECROFT LN

4025 RYECROFT LN

937 RYECROFT LN

169 HAROLD CT

Frame Inspection 428 FORREST ST

JOHN PRICE

Roger M. Layman

Scott Harris

Barrett Petty
Patrick T. Virrill
Barrett Petty

Patrick T. Virrill
Patrick T. Virrill
Barrett Petty

Patrick T. Virrill
Patrick T. Virrill

Patrick T. Virrill

Barrett Petty

Patrick T. Virrill

Barrett Petty

Patrick T. Virrill

Barrett Petty

BERRY FARMS TOWNHOMES
LOT 7094, NEW

Berry Farms Town Center Lot 902

- Foundation Permit Only

TYWATER CROSSING; LOT 58;
NEW

ECHELON LOT 79; NEW
LADD PARK LOT 585
Lockwood Glen Lot 218

Hlghlands of Ladd Park Lot 920

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK
LOT 1003, NEW

204 EVERBRIGHT, NEW

Ladd Park Lot 1012
LADD PARK LOT 522; NEW

Hlghlands of Ladd Park Lot 920

LADD PARK LOT 701

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK
LOT 564, NEW

LADD PARK LOT 696, NEW

LADD PARK LOT 270

428 FORREST STREET

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

12/6/2016

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed

failed

Passed

Cancell
ed

Passed

failed

failed

failed

Cancell
ed

failed

failed

Passed

Cancell
ed

failed



